



J. B. CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

February 15, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051.

Stock Symbol: JBCHEPHARM

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper cutting of extract of consolidated financial results for quarter ended on December 31, 2021

Enclosed please find newspaper cutting of extract of consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on December 31, 2021 published in terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with the SEBI circular bearing reference no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 in Business Standard and Sakal edition of February 15, 2022.

We request you to take this on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For J. B. Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited

Sandeep Phadnis
Vice President - Secretarial
& Company Secretary

KLG CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED							
Regd. Office : SKIL House, 209, Bank Street Cross Lane, Fort, Mumbai – 400 023. CIN : L67120MH1994PLC218169							
E-mail: company.secretary@klgcapital.com, Website: www.klgcapital.com, Tel. No.: +91-22-66199000, Fax No.: +91-22-22696024							
Unaudited Financial Results for The Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2021							
(Rs in Lacs except otherwise stated)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Quarter ended		Nine months ended
		31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	19.38	19.37	58.46	19.38	19.37	58.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.88	2.18	8.50	3.83	2.18	8.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.88	2.18	8.50	3.83	2.18	8.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.88	1.65	6.86	3.83	1.65	6.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Equity Share Capital	320.24	320.24	320.24	320.24	320.24	320.24
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year).	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for Continuing and discontinued operations						
	Basic :	0.12	0.05	0.21	0.12	0.05	0.20
	Diluted:	0.12	0.05	0.21	0.12	0.05	0.20
NOTES:							
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2021 of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.klgcapital.com and the website of Stock Exchanges where the Equity Shares of the Company are listed i.e.,BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.							
By order of the Board of Directors For KLG Capital Services Limited							
Sd/- CHINTAN RAJESH CHHEDA Director							
DIN : 08098371							
Place: Mumbai							
Date : February 11, 2022							

SANRHEA

SANRHEA TECHNICAL TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17110GJ1983PLC006309

Regd Office: Parshwanath Chambers, 2nd Floor, Nr. New RBI, Income Tax, Ahmedabad - 380 014.

Phone: (02764) 225204 E-mail: sanrhea@gmail.com Website: www.sanrhea.com

3rd Quarter 2021-22

YoY

(Rs. In Lakhs)

5089

98%

REVENUE

506

96%

EBITDA

257

168%

PAT

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 31/12/2021

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on 31.12.2021	Quarter Ended on 30.09.2021	Quarter Ended on 31.12.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	1870.60	1691.65	1153.82
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	170.66	143.11	127.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	170.66	143.11	127.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	118.21	103.09	117.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	118.57	103.42	115.23
6	Equity Share Capital	430.00	379.00	379.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	2.96	2.72	1.28
	(b) Diluted	2.76	2.72	1.28

Notes:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.sanrhea.com

For SANRHEA TECHNICAL TEXTILES LIMITED

Tushar Patel (Managing Director)

DIN: 00031632

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 14.02.2022

SOBHAYGYA MERCANTILE LIMITED							
CIN NO: L45100MH1983PLC031671							
B-61,Floor 6, Plot No. 210 B Wing Mittal Tower Free Press Journal Marg,Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021.							
Tel no:022-22882125, Email Id: sobhagymercantile@gmail.com Website:www.sobhagymercantile.com							
Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2021							
(Rs. In Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Year ended	
		Unaudited 31.12.2021	Unaudited 30.09.21	Unaudited 31.12.2020	Unaudited 31.12.2021	Unaudited 31.12.2020	Audited 31.03.21
1	Income						
a	Revenue from operations	1,239.37	1,796.36	1,586.58	5,147.49	2,466.51	3,819.66
b	Other Operating Income	69.34	92.92	140.98	254.26	488.83	417.74
	Total Income	1,308.71	1,889.28	1,727.56	5,401.75	2,955.34	4,237.40
2	Expenses:						
a	Cost of Material consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
b	Purchase of Stock in Trade	544.78	373.06	688.61	2,148.21	688.61	1,375.62
c	Changed in Inventories of finished goods, WIP & Stock in Trade	(2.53)	(6.62)	1.72	(23.50)	(0.05)	(6.22)
d	Employee benefits expense	45.50	45.66	33.56	136.53	88.63	130.68
e	Finance & Interest cost	12.14	11.71	4.00	36.02	7.37	17.79
f	Depreciation and amortization expense	13.08	12.97	13.41	38.94	35.61	50.43
g	Other expenses	448.01	1,162.20	629.46	2,104.34	1,319.90	1,743.19
	Total Expenses	1,060.97	1,598.98	1,370.76	4,440.54	2,140.07	3,311.49
3	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before exceptional items (1-2)	247.73	290.30	356.80	961.21	815.28	925.91
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax (3 +/-4)	247.73	290.30	356.80	961.21	815.28	925.91
6	Tax expenses	44.60	49.35	53.96	176.74	81.74	135.13
7	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax (5 +/-6)	203.13	240.96	302.85	784.47	733.54	790.78
8	Other comprehensive income, net of income Tax	0.95	(1.05)	2.88	3.42	4.18	3.51
9	Total Comprehensive income for the period (7 + 8)	204.08	239.91	305.73	787.89	737.72	794.29
10	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00
11	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	2,151.95	1,947.87	1,307.50	2,151.95	1,307.50	1,364.06
12	i) Earnings per equity share (before extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic	85.03	99.96	127.39	328.29	307.38	330.95
	(b) Diluted	85.03	99.96	127.39	328.29	307.38	330.95
12	ii) Earnings per equity share (after extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic	85.03	99.96	127.39	328.29	307.38	330.95
	(b) Diluted	85.03	99.96	127.39	328.29	307.38	330.95
Particulars Quarter Ended 31st December,2021							
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0					
	Received during the quarter	0					
	Disposed of during the quarter	0					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0					
Note:							
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com)and the Company's website.(www.sobhagymercantile.com).							
b) The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item (s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.							
c) #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.							
For and on behalf of the board of Directors							
Sd/-							
Shrikant Bhangdiya Sonal Bhangdiya							
Managing Director Director							
DIN: 02628216 DIN: 03416775							
Place : Nagpur							
Date : 14.02.2022							

Unique

PURITY EFFICIENCY STABILITY

J.B. CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Neelam Centre, 'B' Wing, 4th Floor, Hind Cycle Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030.

Corporate Office: Energy IT Park, Unit A2, 3rd Floor, Appa Saheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400 025.

CIN: L24390MH1976PLC019380, Web: www.jbcpl.com, E-mail: secretarial@jbcpl.com, Tel: 022-2439 5500/5200

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31/12/2021

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2020	31/12/2021	31/12/2020	31/03/2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	60,065.60	59,301.17	54,821.69	179,965.62	151,406.62	204,252.15
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	11,432.52	12,942.74	20,846.19	40,162.08	46,486.33	59,688.54
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	8,411.74	9,788.76	15,428.40	30,106.44	34,771.29	44,852.30
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	7,737.08	9,060.14	16,288.80	29,036.81	35,374.60	44,885.76
5	Equity Share Capital	1,545.64	1,545.64	1,545.64	1,545.64	1,545.64	1,545.64
6	Reserves						179,426.84
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (of ₹ 2/- each)						
	Basic:	*10.85	*12.65	*19.94	*38.89	*44.95	57.96
	Diluted:	*10.82	*12.63	*19.94	*38.80	*44.95	57.96
	*Not Annualised						

Notes

1. The key performance figures of standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31/12/2021 are as under:

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2020	31/12/2021	31/12/2020	31/03/2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	53,327.22	52,672.69	50,034.14	160,630.04	140,174.42	189,199.55
2	Net Profit before tax	10,073.43	11,766.04	20,432.75	37,121.71	45,940.79	59,370.80
3	Net Profit after tax	7,457.13	8,839.99	15,166.79	27,828.33	34,457.63	44,708.48

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on February 14, 2022.

3. The Board of Directors of the Company has declared interim dividend of ₹ 8.50 per equity share of ₹ 2 each for the year 2021-22. The record date fixed for the purpose of ascertaining the entitlement is February 24, 2022.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.jbcpl.com.

For J. B. Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

Date : February 14, 2022

Place : Mumbai

Nikhil Chopra

Chief Executive Officer & Whole-time director

HIKAL

Responsible Care®

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021

₹ in Lakhs (Except for per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31-Dec-21	30-Sep-21	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-20	31-Mar-21
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income	51,510	46,993	46,381	144,499	119,009	172,542
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	6,162	5,961	6,198	18,962	12,582	20,643
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	6,162	5,961	6,198	18,962	12,582	20,643
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	4,520	4,406	4,028	13,980	8,223	13,315
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,486	4,370	4,031	13,874	8,230	13,171
Equity share capital	2,466	2,466	2,466	2,466	2,466	2,466
Other equity						90,874
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
- Basic	3.67	3.57	3.27	11.34	6.67	10.80
- Diluted	3.67	3.57	3.27	11.34	6.67	10.80

Notes:

1. In respect of the standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31-Dec-21	30-Sep-21	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-20	31-Mar-21
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income	51,510	46,993	46,381	144,499	119,009	172,542
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	6,162	5,960	6,198	18,957	12,582	20,643
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	6,162	5,960	6,198	18,957	12,582	20,643
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	4,520	4,405	4,028	13,975	8,223	13,315
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2						

